

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24822/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/06/2004 in WA No. 2239/1940 of

The

HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KRISHNAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating the interim order dated 29.11.2004)

Date: 11/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G L Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Sashikant Sharma, Adv.

(for respondent No.4)

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Anil K Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A Rohen Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The interim order dated 29.11.2004 is modified by

permitting respondent No. 4 to proceed ahead with the

construction which is in progress. The learned counsel for

respondent No. 4 states that the respondent shall not claim

any equity on the basis of the construction that would take

place during the pendency of this petition. I.A. stands

disposed of in the above-said terms.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER