

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5246 OF 2006

KRISHNAPPA AND OTHERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

After having heard learned counsel for the parties and after perusal of the record, we are of the opinion that no case for interference is made out against the impugned order passed by Division Bench of the High Court.

The Civil Appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 26, 2012.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5246 OF 2006

KRISHNAPPA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. K. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of signed order, the Civil Appeal is dismissed.

| (A.D. Sharma)
| Court Master

| | (S.S.R. Krishna)
| | Court Master

|

(Signed Order is placed on the file)